

# **Pinellas County**

# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 19-1648A **Version**: 1

Type: County Attorney Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/11/2019 In control: County Attorney

Title: Proposed settlement in the case of Pinellas County v. The Artec Group, Inc.; Circuit Civil Case No. 17-

006972-CI-20.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. FE Mediated Settlement Agreement with Artec Group Inc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2019	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

## Subject:

Proposed settlement in the case of Pinellas County v. The Artec Group, Inc.; Circuit Civil Case No. 17 -006972-CI-20.

# **Recommended Action:**

Consideration of the proposed settlement in the case of Pinellas County v. The Artec Group, Inc.; Circuit Civil Case No. 17-006972-CI-20.

#### Strategic Plan:

N/A

### **Summary:**

The above-referenced case is being brought to the Board of County Commissioners for consideration in accordance with the confidential memorandum of October 8, 2019.

# **Background Information:**

N/A

#### **Fiscal Impact:**

Unknown.

#### Staff Member Responsible:

Jewel White, County Attorney Christy Donovan Pemberton, Managing Assistant County Attorney Jake Stowers, Assistant County Administrator

# Partners:

N/A

File #: 19-1648A, Version: 1

# $\frac{\textbf{Attachments:}}{\text{N/A}}$